ADDENDUM #2
TO
2022-2025 AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO
AND
SACRAMENTO COUNTY PROBATION ASSOCIATION
FOR THE
SUPERVISING PROBATION OFFICER UNIT

The County of Sacramento (“County”) and the Sacramento County Probation Association
(“Association”) make the following agreement adding Article 7, Section 7.5 e., and f. and
amending Article 15 of the 2022-2025 Agreement Covering All Employees in the
Supervising Probation Officer Unit:

7.5 Salary Increases

e. Effective June 29, 2025, salaries shall be increased based on the average percent of
year to year change in the Consumer Price Index (CPI) U.S. City Average, Urban Wage
Earners and Clerical Workers reported to the nearest one-tenth of one percent (1/10%);
however, such increase shall not be less than one percent (1%) or more than four percent
(4%).

f. Effective June 28, 2026, salaries shall be increased based on the average percent of
year to year change in the Consumer Price Index (CPI) U.S. City Average, Urban Wage
Earners and Clerical Workers reported to the nearest one-tenth of one percent (1/10%);
however, such increase shall not be less than one percent (1%) or more than four percent
(4%).

15 Term

This agreement remains in full force and effective from June 19, 2022, to and including
June 30, 2027.

All other provisions of Article 7, and the 2022-2025 Agreement Covering All Employees
in the Supervising Probation Officer Unit are not affected by this addendum and shall
remain in full force and effect unless and until a subsequent agreement is reached. This
addendum and Addendum #1 shall remain in full force and effect unless and until a
subsequent agreement is reached.

pate: §/t1/2024 Date: 9/10/2024

Sacramento County Probation Association County of Sacramento

peaF et 0, o

tuber, President Jerry Camous, Labor Relations Officer




